B

&8 ﬁ;}z“f &,;i -
g % national treasury

Department:

(N
g)%g National Treasury
W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X 115, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: (012) 315-5795 Fax: (012) 315-5058/086 549 3062
Enquiries: Henriétte Liebenberg, Ref: RT10-2015, E-mail: henriette liebenbera@treasury.gov.za
AMENDMENT 4

CONTRACT RT10-2015: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF-LOADING OF
VETERINARY REMEDIES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER
2015 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2018

Contractor: AZRAWARE (PTY) LTD

Kindly note that contract price adjustments based on based on actual raw
material increases/decreases and indices variations have been approved with
effect from 1 December 2015.

Please refer to the attached schedule.

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of
the contract price adjustment, the State reserves the right to adjust the price in
accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment
as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by
the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Also take note that the contract circular, available on the National Treasury’s
website, http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx
will be updated.

Please update your records accordingly.

HENRIETTE LIEBENBERG
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



Contact person:

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: TRANSVERSAL

CONTRACTING

Henriette Liebenberg, Tel: 012-315-5795,

Fax: 086 549 3062/012-315-5058, e-mail: henriette.liebenberg@treasury.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER: RT10-2015

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF-LOADING OF VETERINARY REMEDIES TO
THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2015 TO
30 NOVEMBER 2018

AMENDMENT 4
Amendment 4,
AZRAWARE (PTY) LTD Contract Price | With effect
1 December
2015
ITEM NUMBER MAN:gEKIIENT OLD PRICE NEW PRICE

Northern Cape R247.69 R287.39
Western Cape R247.69 R287.39
Eastern Cape R247.69 R287.39
Gauteng R247.69 R287.39

RT10-05-064 North West R247.69 R287.39
Mpumalanga R247.69 R287.39
Free State R247.69 R287.39
Limpopo R247.69 R287.39
KwaZulu-Natal R247.69 R287.39
Northern Cape R506.38 R587.54
Western Cape R506.38 R587.54
Eastern Cape R506.38 R587.54
Gauteng R506.38 R587.54

RT10-05-066 North West R506.38 R587.54
Mpumalanga R506.38 R587.54
Free State R506.38 R587.54
Limpopo R506.38 R587.54
KwaZulu-Natal R506.38 R587.54
Northern Cape R598.93 R694.91
Western Cape R598.93 R694.91
Eastern Cape R598.93 R694.91
Gauteng R598.93 R694.91

RT10-05-067 North West R598.93 R694.91
Mpumalanga R598.93 R694.91
Free State R598.93 R694.91
Limpopo R598.93 R694.91
KwaZulu-Natal R598.93 R694.91




AMENDMENT 4

Amendment 4,

AZRAWARE (PTY) LTD Contract Price | ith effect
1 December
2015

ITEM NUMBER MAN:gErENT OLD PRICE NEW PRICE
Northern Cape R1,009.46 R1,171.24
Western Cape R1,009.46 R1,171.24
Eastern Cape R1,009.46 R1,171.24
Gauteng R1,009.46 R1,171.24
RT10-05-060 North West R1,009.46 R1,171.24
Mpumalanga R1,009.46 R1,171.24
Free State R1,009.46 R1,171.24
Limpopo R1,009.46 R1,171.24
KwaZulu-Natal R1,009.46 R1,171.24
Northern Cape R635.01 R736.78
Western Cape R635.01 R736.78
Eastern Cape R635.01 R736.78
Gauteng R635.01 R736.78
RT10-05-042 North West R635.01 R736.78
Mpumalanga R635.01 R736.78
Free State R635.01 R736.78
Limpopo R635.01 R736.78
KwaZulu-Natal R635.01 R736.78
Northern Cape R803.10 R931.82
Western Cape R803.10 R931.82
Eastern Cape R803.10 R931.82
Gauteng R803.10 R931.82
RT10-05-036 North West R803.10 R931.82
Mpumalanga R803.10 R931.82
Free State R803.10 R931.82
Limpopo R803.10 R931.82
KwaZulu-Natal R803.10 R931.82
Northern Cape R4.56 R5.29
Western Cape R4.56 R5.29
Eastern Cape R4.56 R5.29
Gauteng R4.56 R5.29
RT10-05-033 North West R4.56 R5.29
Mpumalanga R4.56 R5.29
Free State R4.56 R5.29
Limpopo R4 .56 R5.29
KwaZulu-Natal R4.56 R5.29




AMENDMENT 4

Amendment 4,

AZRAWARE (PTY) LTD Contract Price | With effect
1 December
2015

ITEM NUMBER MAN:g:AMENT OLD PRICE NEW PRICE
Northern Cape R9.75 R11.31
Western Cape R9.75 R11.31
Eastern Cape R9.75 R11.31
Gauteng R9.75 R11.31
RT10-05-034 North West R9.75 R11.31
Mpumalanga R9.75 R11.31
Free State R9.75 R11.31
Limpopo R9.75 R11.31
KwaZulu-Natal R9.75 R11.31
Northern Cape R607.35 R694.98
Western Cape R607.35 R694.98
Eastern Cape R607.35 R694.98
Gauteng R607.35 R694.98
RT10-03-014 North West R607.35 R694.98
Mpumalanga R607.35 R694.98
Free State R607.35 R694.98
Limpopo R607.35 R694.98
KwaZulu-Natal R607.35 R694.98
Northern Cape R237.01 R271.20
Western Cape R237.01 R271.20
Eastern Cape R237.01 R271.20
Gauteng R237.01 R271.20
RT10-03-015 North West R237.01 R271.20
Mpumalanga R237.01 R271.20
Free State R237.01 R271.20
Limpopo R237.01 R271.20
KwaZulu-Natal R237.01 R271.20
Northern Cape R173.25 R198.25
Western Cape R173.25 R198.25
Eastern Cape R173.25 R198.25
Gauteng R173.25 R198.25
RT10-03-016 North West R173.25 R198.25
Mpumalanga R173.25 R198.25
Free State R173.25 R198.25
Limpopo R173.25 R198.25
KwaZulu-Natal R173.25 R198.25




AMENDMENT 4

Amendment 4,

AZRAWARE (PTY) LTD Contract Price | With effect
1 December
2015
ITEM NUMBER MAN:(;EXIIENT OLD PRICE NEW PRICE
Northern Cape R90.42 R103.47
Western Cape R90.42 R103.47
Eastern Cape R90.42 R103.47
Gauteng R90.42 R103.47
RT10-03-020 North West R90.42 R103.47
Mpumalanga R90.42 R103.47
Free State R90.42 R103.47
Limpopo R90.42 R103.47
KwaZulu-Natal R90.42 R103.47
Northern Cape R435.71 R498.58
Western Cape R435.71 R498.58
Eastern Cape R435.71 R498.58
Gauteng R435.71 R498.58
RT10-03-066 North West R435.71 R498.58
Mpumalanga R435.71 R498.58
Free State R435.71 R498.58
Limpopo R435.71 R498.58
KwaZulu-Natal R435.71 R498.58
Northern Cape R199.42 R228.19
Western Cape R199.42 R228.19
Eastern Cape R199.42 R228.19
Gauteng R199.42 R228.19
RT10-03-072 North West R199.42 R228.19
Mpumalanga R199.42 R228.19
Free State R199.42 R228.19
Limpopo R199.42 R228.19
KwaZulu-Natal R199.42 R228.19
Northern Cape R41.97 R48.70
Western Cape R41.97 R48.70
Eastern Cape R41.97 R48.70
Gauteng R41.97 R48.70
RT10-04-032 North West R41.97 R48.70
Mpumalanga R41.97 R48.70
Free State R41.97 R48.70
Limpopo R41.97 R48.70
KwaZulu-Natal R41.97 R48.70




AMENDMENT 4

Amendment 4,

AZRAWARE (PTY) LTD Contract Price | ith effect
1 December
2015

ITEM NUMBER MAN:ng\nENT OLD PRICE NEW PRICE
Northern Cape R86.53 R100.39
Western Cape R86.53 R100.39
Eastern Cape R86.53 R100.39
Gauteng R86.53 R100.39
RT10-03-035 North West R86.53 R100.39
Mpumalanga R86.53 R100.39
Free State R86.53 R100.39
Limpopo R86.53 R100.39
KwaZulu-Natal R86.53 R100.39
Northern Cape R404.25 R469.04
Western Cape R404.25 R469.04
Eastern Cape R404.25 R469.04
Gauteng R404.25 R469.04
RT10-02-034 North West R404.25 R469.04
Mpumalanga R404.25 R469.04
Free State R404.25 R469.04
Limpopo R404.25 R469.04
KwaZulu-Natal R404.25 R469.04
Northern Cape R125.03 R145.06
Western Cape R125.03 R145.06
Eastern Cape R125.03 R145.06
Gauteng R125.03 R145.06
RT10-05-072 North West R125.03 R145.06
Mpumalanga R125.03 R145.06
Free State R125.03 R145.06
Limpopo R125.03 R145.06
KwaZulu-Natal R125.03 R145.06

=NRIETTE LIEBENBERG

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE: ™S — OG-0 \\O




